

StarWind Showcases its HCI Portfolio at IT Partners 2025 in Paris La Défense Arena

StarWind, a leading provider of hyperconverged infrastructure (HCI) for Enterprise ROBO, SMB, & Edge, announces its participation in IT Partners 2025.



PARIS, FRANCE, January 29, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>StarWind</u>, a leading provider of hyperconverged

infrastructure (HCI) for Enterprise ROBO, SMB, & Edge, announces its participation in <u>IT Partners</u> 2025. The event, taking place at the Paris La Défense Arena from February 5 to 6, provides digital transformation professionals with an exceptional platform for networking and collaboration.

At booth #B018, StarWind will present its latest IT infrastructure products, including the HCI Appliance (HCA), Virtual SAN (VSAN), Backup Appliance (BA), and Virtual Tape Library (VTL). These solutions are designed to simplify IT operations, improve infrastructure performance, and ensure robust data protection.

"IT Partners 2025 offers a fantastic opportunity to connect, collaborate, and share ideas," said Artem Berman, Co-Founder and Managing Partner at StarWind. "We're looking forward to engaging with industry professionals, showing the value of our products, and having meaningful conversations about the future of IT."

Now in its 19th edition, IT Partners continues to offer a distinctive platform for exploring the latest technological advancements.

"IT Partners highlights the strength of human connections, which remain an essential driver for development in digital and IT," said Jean-François Sol Dourdin, Director of IT Partners. "After the success of 2024, we wanted to create a modernized and even more immersive format for an exceptional event dedicated to our exhibitors and visitors."

For more information about StarWind's hyperconverged infrastructure solutions, please visit our <u>website</u>.

About StarWind

Since 2008, StarWind has been at the forefront of hyperconverged infrastructure, providing scalable and reliable solutions for organizations worldwide. Trusted by over 63,800 clients, StarWind combines innovation, simplicity, and performance to deliver exceptional value to its customers.

For more information about StarWind and its cutting-edge HCI solutions, visit <u>www.starwind.com</u> or follow us on LinkedIn @starwindinc and X @starwindsan.

About IT Partners

IT Partners is the premier event for the IT, Telecoms, and Audiovisual Channel community, bringing together distributors, vendors, and resellers to exchange ideas, foster partnerships, and showcase technological advancements. "At IT Partners, innovation meets opportunity, and business relationships thrive."

For more details, visit <u>www.itpartners.fr</u>.

Mariia Kholotii StarWind +1 617-449-7717 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/781109492

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.